# OF \$40.00 3454437

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JNC CORPORATION		04/21/2016	Corporation: JAPAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Japan Polypropylene Corporation	
Street Address:	1-1, Marunouchi 1-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3454437	COMUSA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6469275599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 646 927 5531

**Email:** ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha N. Reed, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1540 Broadway
Address Line 2: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Natasha N. Reed	
SIGNATURE:	/Natasha N. Reed/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment comusa & D 20160613 US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0142

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of the <u>21st</u> day of April, 2016 between JNC Corporation, a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business at 2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JAPAN ("Assignor"), and Japan Polypropylene Corporation, a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business at 1-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JAPAN ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark COMUSA & Design, registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 3,454,437 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the application, registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, past common law causes of action, and the right to sue and to recover all damages and other appropriate relief for all past infringement of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignce and Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the application, registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, past common law causes of action, and the right to sue and to recover all damages and other appropriate relief for all past infringement of the Mark.

	JNC CORPORATION
	By: <u>Jasuyuki Gt</u> Name: <u>Yasuyuki Gotoh</u>
	Title: CEO & President
Agreed and Accepted:	
JAPAN POLYPROPYLENE CORPORAT	TION
By: Me Merympa	
Name: <u>Masayuki Miyasaka</u>	
Title: President	<u></u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 06/16/2016